Directional spool valve type NSWP 2
Manifold mounting valve with connection hole pattern conforming DIN 24 340 - A 6 (NG 6)
D 7451 N
Directional spool valve
type NSWP 2
December 2007-05
HAWE HYDRAULIK SE
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN

o Valve banks  type BA 2 D 7788
o Intermediate plates type NZP D 7788 Z
Order example:
NSWP 2 G/M/R/ABR1,0 BBR0,8/50/S-G 24
1. General information
Type NSWP 2 was developed as addition to the other already available directional spool valves type SW 2, SWP 2, SWR 2
acc. to D 7451, and SWS 2 acc. to D 7951.
Special features:
o Industrial standard connection hole pattern
o Directly mounted pressure switch monitoring the consumer port
o Various actuation solenoid versions
o Rapid traverse-creeping circuitry
o Differing flow ratings of the spools for the for proportional or throttle spool versions
o Optional elements in the pump, consumer, and return port
o Individual connection block for direct pipe connection
Pump port
P
Orifice B..
Check valve
R..
Return
pressure
stop  S.
Orifice  B..
AB..
BB..
Orifice
ABV.. ABR..
BBV.. BBR..
Restrictor check valves
(Observe installation position!)
Return port
T
Consumer ports
A and B
D 7451 N   page 2
2. Available versions, main data
Order example  1
Order example  2
Order example  3
NSWP 2 W/M/20 - WG 230   1)
NSWP 2 D 06/MP /R/ABR 1,0/20 /S  - G 24
NSWP 2 G /MM66/R  /50 /B 1,0 - G 24 - 3/8
 4 5 6 7 8 9 1 2
 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0 1.2
1) Example for simplified coding, for versions without additional elements
2) Version with ex-proof solenoid only with solenoid actuation coding /M
3) Available only for symbols G, D, E, and O
4) Specification is required for both sides, e.g. /MM67, for additional info see sect. 5.1
Table 3:  Solenoid version
Symbols
/M /MK /MD /MP /MPF /MM..
Coding
/M
/MK
/MD
/MP
/MPF
/MM...
Description
On/off solenoid
On/off solenoid with stroke limitation for A and B
(Wing screw with lock nut)  2)  3)
On/off solenoid with stroke limitation (knob)
for A and B  2)  3)
Proportional solenoid  2)  3)
Prop. solenoid with stroke limitation  2)  3)
Double solenoid for rapid traverse / creeping circuitry
at A and B   2)  4)
Throttle for 2. speed rate
Table 2 a:  Flow
Actuation /M /MP, /MPF,
(table 3) /MM.. /MK and /MD  3)
Coding no coding 03 06 12 20
Qmax (lpm)    ---  3 6 12 20
# (mm)
Table 2:  Symbols
G D E O
B Q W K
Coding, description
NSWP 2 With industrial standard hole
 pattern DIN 24 340-A 6
Pressure

5.1 Notes regarding the uneven solenoid actuation
The notes below have to be observed, when differing solenoid versions are to be combined for a and b:
Order examples: /MM 6  - MK
  /M - MD
Magnet a Magnet b
Attention: The stroke limitation (/MK or /MD) at these examples is only active for solenoid a (/MM 6 or /M).
2) Combinations of these are also possible
3) Solenoid c for 2. speed rate
3)
Combination possibilities
 Solenoid b
Solenoid a /M, /MD, /MK  2) /MP, /MPF  2)  /MM..
/M, /MD, /MK   o ---  o
/MP, /MPF  ---  o ---
/MM..   o ---  o
5.2 Parts No. of the orifices, when ordering spare parts
Version with individual connection block
M8, 10 deep
Ports conf. ISO 228/1 (BSPP):
A, B, P, T = G 3/8
(M = G 1/4)
1) M, can be used only together with
clamping module type NSMD acc.
to D 7787
1)
Parts No.
Grub screw
ISO 4026 - M8x8 - ... - 10.9
      Diameter
ER 13
ER 14
ER 14/0,2
ER 14/1
EBR 14-B...
 Diameter
Coding
B ...
(at port P)
R
S
S 0,2
S 1
ABV ...
BBV ...
ABR ...
BBR ...
AB ...
BB ...
7966 003 m (without hole)
7966 003 h (# 0.3)
7966 003 i (# 0.4)
7966 003 k (# 0.5)
7966 003 l (# 0.6)
7966 003 a (# 0.7)
7966 003 n (# 0.8)
7966 003 f (# 0.9)
7966 003 b (# 1.0)
7966 003 g (# 1.2)
7966 003 c (# 1.5)
7966 003 d (# 2.0)
7966 003 e (# 2.5)
Coding Parts No.
D 7451 N   page 8
5.3 Type coding
Order example:
NSWP 2 D 06/M/B0,8R/ABR1,0/20/ S - G 24 - 3/8
Nominal voltage  (acc. to table 8)
G 12, G 24, WG 110, WG 230
X 12, X 24, X 98, X 205
L 12, L 24
G 24 EX
Individual connection block
Additional function, pressure switch  (acc. to table 6)
Port B:
02 Without  (prepared for retrofitting of a DG 3..)
03, 04, 05, 06, 07 With DG 3.. (acc. to D 5440)
B 9/... Pressure gauge
Port A:
20 Without  (prepared for retrofitting of a DG 3..)
30, 40, 50, 60, 70 With DG 3.. (acc. to D 5440)
A 9/... Pressure gauge
Additional elements
Port P  (acc. to table 4)
B ... Orifice
R Check valve
B.. R Combination orifice - check valve
Port T  (acc. to table 7)
S, S 1 Return pressure stop
B 0,7 ... 2,5 Orifice
Port A and/or B  (acc. to table 5)
AB ... Orifice in A
BB ... Orifice in B
ABR ... Restrictor check valve in A
BBR ... Restrictor check valve in B
ABV ... Restrictor check valve in A
BBV ... Restrictor check valve in B
Solenoid version (acc. to table 3)
/M On/off solenoid
/MK On/off solenoid with stroke limitation
 (wing screw with lock nut)
/MD On/off solenoid with stroke limitation (knob)
/MP Prop. solenoid
/MPF Prop. solenoid with stroke limitation
/MM.. Double solenoid for rapid traverse /creeping circuitry with orifice
 diameter spec. for the second speed rate (acc. to table 3)
Flow  (acc. to table 2 a)
no coding for solenoid /M and /MM..
03, 06, 12, 20 for solenoid /MP, /MPF, /MK and /MD
Symbols  (acc. to table 2)
G, D, E, O 4/3-way functions
W, Q, B, K 4/2-way functions
Basic type and size  (acc. to table 1)
NSWP 2